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Ay . ,
Ristrict I State of New Mexico i [z -— 7 SUBMIT 1 COPY To
P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM Energy, Minerals and Na};prai{fﬁgpwcﬂg,{Qg’partmint APPROPRIATE
District II ind L,&___:_‘, g DISTRICT OFFICE
® 0. Drawer DD, Aricsia, NM 88211 i - i::‘f; AND 1 COPY TO
strict III OIL couszxﬁrm Dlyﬁfgﬁog} SANTA FE OFF'ICE
JO Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM §7410 P.?@.raox 2088
Santa Fe, N@iyjMéxiec\p#504=2088
PUREORE s
sy, =0
D N RE
RO33Y
Operator: Amoco Production Company Telephone: (505) -326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Facility or: RoLack Al
Well Name
Location: unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec R sec 2 TN R{{W county SANV JutwV
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other Rlow
Land Type: BLMX , State , Fee , Other  Com. AGmT,
—— — —— S ST |

!
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length ﬂo( , width Ho , depth 23
'Attach diagram)

Reference: wellhead X, other

7
Footage from reference: (3O

Direction from reference: _7/S Degrees _X East North _
of
West South 2( '

— .
Depth To Ground Water: Less than 50 feet (20 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)
contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet (0 Points) __ &
high water elevation of
ground water)
Wellhead Protection Area: Yes (20 points)
(Less than 200 feet from a private No (0 points) (@)

domestic water scurce, or; less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)

Distance To Surface Water: Less than 200 feet (20 points)
‘Horizontal distance to perennial 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points)
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, Greater than 1000 feet (0 points) O

irrigation canals and ditches) -

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): _©O




RO 334

r
"Dato Remediation Started: Date Completed: 2-1-9¢
.emediation Method: Excavation _X Approx. cubic yards |HYo O
(Check all appropriate
sections) Landfarmed _X Insitu Bioremediation
Other (oMPOST
Remediation Location: Onsite K Offsite

(ie. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of -
offsite facility)

General Description Of Remedial Actionm:

Excavation
Ground Water Encounteread: No ﬂ Yes Depth
Final Pit: Sample location see Attached Documents

Closure sampling:
(if multiple samples,
attach sample results P
and diagram of sample Sample depth 2S
locations and depths)

Sample date 3-(-6 Sample time

Sample Results

Benzene (ppm) MND

Total BTEX (ppm) ND

Field headspace(ppm) l&‘
TPH __ 260 pPm
Ground Water Sample: Yes No )( (If yes, attach sample results)

"I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

pate 4-1-76 S
SIGNATURE @S X AND TITLE E\\xé} P GL:»I:L\JJ"N' S

N




CLIENT. __ Awmoco

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.0. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

(505) 632—-1199

LOCATION NO: 0339
c.0.C. NO:

FIELD REPORT:

PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION

A LoakrioV

LOCATION  Rotachk A | PT TYPE:  Blow DATE STARTED: 2-[{-96

2 DATE FINSHED: _3-L- 916
QUAD/UNIT: R SEC. Twp: 27N RNG I|lWw BM MW CNTY. $J ST-MA

ENVIRONMENTAL

QTR/FOBTAGE: MNw 7/ NE CONTRACTOR:. [ « L ©ILFleld /ti?C-»spEanusr: Feo
EXCAVATIC: asPROX. 10 FT. x _MO_ FT x 25 FT DEEP.  CUBIC YARDS: __ #1100
DISPOSAL FACILITY: oMSLTE PEMEDIATION METHOD: _ L AWM FARK
LAND USE R ANG e LEASE: _SF-0)f 306-A4 FORMATION:

FIELD NOTES & REMARKSJPIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY _L30

FEET _S7S°E FROM WELLHEAD.

’ / ’
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATEZR: 2100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: _2(000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: _ 2/000

NMOCD RANKING ScOPE: __ O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: S22 FPM

SOIL AND EY74AVATION DESCRIPTION:

PIT DISPOSITION:

A o )

SupFrg ofF

PIT

GRAT  STRUAMG),

PRIOR 10 EBY AT LW Copksgd HUDRO ARO[ - £ ANV + OARE OIL,
SIOCWALLS MolsT, blowt, SAM . Romow (S

GBI E1ARTaw  Dowt + To QKT ComPLEDO BeFote FidL Swmsiwo  ow 3/1/a,
FIELD 418 CALCULATIONS (Luwie PIT
SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) |mL. FREON|DILUTION |READING |CALC. ppm
2[28|cR e 22| 1686 lo.o | 20.0 10 | 227 | 5540
SCALE 3/) | ch@eS | 638 lo.o | 20.0 [ [30 260
(I
0 FT OVM
PIT PERIMETER RESULTS PIT PROFILE
SAIMDPLE FIELE!DHE(;K;{:;CE
¥ T‘ [ NS-IS @) 2/2¢
2el- 18”7 508
35518 >
Ac4-22"7 gqy
Sce-25" 121
5 eSS~ zo° O
28°
LAB |SAMPLES
clezs” (R4
SWRFAY-
Nt
TRAVEL NOTES CALLOUT: 2-13-90 ONSITE: 2-/4- 96
2-23-7¢ 3-|- 1¢ FORM REVISED 7/95
7




BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1198 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 22' Date Analyzed: 2-28-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-28-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1686 Sample Matrix: Soll
- - Detection
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons 5,500 100 -
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Diff.
8.440 8,640 2
* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978
Comments: Blow Pit - BO334
¢
2, ¢, o'l ) B

Analyst

Review



Max Characters:

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Phone: (505)632-1199

Field TPH-Worksheet

Client: Amoco
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 22'
Project Location: Bolack A 1

Laboratory Number: TPH-1686

QA/QC.:

Comments:

Comments:

Sample Weight:
Volume Freon:
Dilution Factor:
TPH Reading:

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Resuilt:
Actual Detection Limit:
Reported Detection Limit

Original
TPH mg/kg

10.00
20.00
10
277

5540.0
5500.0
100.0
100

Fax: (505)632-3903

Project #:

Date Analyzed:
Date Reported:
Sample Matrix:

grams
mL
(unitiess)
mg/kg

mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Duplicate
TPH mg/kg

8640

Blow Pit - BO334

2-28-96
2-28-96
Soil



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 4181
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Analyst

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 25' Date Analyzed: 3-1-96
Project Location: Bolack A1 Date Reported: 3-1-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1688 Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection o
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
‘Total Recoverable
'Petroleum Hydrocarbons 260 10
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Daff.
8,440 8,640 2
* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978
Comments: Blow Pit - BO334
akl
le v E O % M f//{éé

Review v




Max Characters:
Client:

Sample ID:
Project Location
Laboratory Num

QA/QC:

Comments:

Comments:

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Phone: (505)632-1199

Field TPH-Worksheet

Amoco

Center Bottom @ 25'

: Bolack A1
ber: TPH-1688

Sample Weight:
Volume Freon:
Dilution Factor:
TPH Reading:

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:
Actual Detection Limit:
Reported Detection Limit

Original
TPH mg/kg

10.00
20.00

130

260.0
260.0
10.0
10

grams
mL

Fax: (505)632-3903

Project #:

Date Analyzed:
Date Reported:
Sample Matrix:

(unitless)

mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Duplicate
TPH mg/kg

8640

Blow Pit - B0334

3-1-96

3-1-96

Soil



NALYTICA

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

VOLATILE AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS

Blagg Engineering, Inc.

Project ID: Bolack A1 Report Date: 03/07/96
Sample ID: CB @ 25' Blow Pit Date Sampled: 03/01/96
Lab ID: 2779 Date Received: 03/01/96
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 03/05/96
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 03/05/96
Condition: Intact
. Detection Limit
Target Analyte Concentration (ug/k
get Analy (uglkg) (ugka)

Benzene ND 23.1

Toluene ND 231

Ethylbenzene ND 231

m,p-Xylenes ND 46.3

o-Xylene ND 231

ND - Analyte not detected at the stated detection limit.

Quality Control: Surrogate Percent Recovery Acceptance Limits
Trifluorotoluene 106 81 -117%
Bromofluorobenzene 104 74 -121%

Reference: Method 5030, Purge and Trap; Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics;

Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Wastes, SW-846, United States
Environmental Protection Agency, Final Update I, July, 1992.

Comments:

Analyst Review



pistrict I state of New Mexico SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department APPROPRIATE
DISTRICT OFFICE
P.O. Drawer DD, Arncsis, NM 88211 AND 1 COPY TO
gtrict III 0OI1L CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE OFFICE
+w00 Rio Brazos Rd, Aznec, NM §7410 P.O. Box 2088

santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT
S B . S

Operator: Amoco Production Company Telephone: (505) -326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Pacility or: Ro (ACHK Al

Well Nanme

Location: unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec A sec 2. T2INR [[W county__ SAN Tut

Pit Type: Separator_X Dehydrator X Other

Land Type: BLM X , State __, Fee __, Other oM. AGMT,
L

I ( !
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length 2SS |, width 30 , depth 2|
(Attach diagram)

Reference: wellhead_X , other

Footage from reference: 1)
Direction from reference: YS Degrees East North ___
of
X west South _X_
— — e e T T = - - -— - ————_——— - T
Depth To Ground Water: Less than 50 feet (20 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)
contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet (0 Points) 0
high water elevation of
ground water)
Wellhead Protection Area: Yes (20 points) ‘f
(Less than 200 feet from a private No (0 points)
domestic water source, or; less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)
Distance To Surface Water: Less than 200 feet (20 points)
(Horizontal distance to perennial 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points)
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
irrigation canals and ditches)
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

s————————
e —

x



go 33 Y

Date Remediation Started: pate completed: 3-S5 -9¢
\emediation Method: Excavation _X Approx. cubic yards 800
(Check all appropriate
sections) Landfarmed _ X Insitu Bioremediation

Other CLowmbo ST
Remediation Location: onsite X offsite

(ie. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of i
offasite facility)

General Description Of Remedial Action:

Excavation
Ground Water BEncountered: No X Yes Depth
Final Pit: Sample location see Attached Documents

Closure Sampling:
(if multiple samples,
attach sample results v
and diagram of sample Sample depth 21
locations and depths)

Sample date 3-5-96 Sample time

Sample Results
Benzene(ppm) 0.0SS7/
Total BTEX(ppm) _30.810

Field headspace(ppm) 6S 2
TPH 400 PP

Ground Water Sample: Yes No X (If yes, attach sample results)

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
JF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

pate Y- 1-96 Al ‘b L\A
o (S Sha) BRI Bl e




CLIENT ___AWoCo BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. CeATION NO 0234
P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 i
(505) 632—1199 coc N T

FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION
P+A Lo cktoV

LOCATION: poltACk A o Tvpe. seb. /pedy. | DaTE starteD: Z1-fo
DATE FinisHED: 2-S- %6
QUAD/UNIT B SEC. 2 TWP: 29N RNG: [lWw BM: #™ CNTY. $J ST. #*
ENVIRONMENTAL i!}»
OTR/FODTAGE: pw Jue CONTRACTOR, L *L alLFleus'@K SPECIALIST: L

EXCAVATIDN APPROX. _3Q_ FT. x 3§ FT.x _21_ F7 DEEP. CUBIC YARDS: _ 800

DISPOSAL FACILITY: oy SITE REMEDIATION METHOD: _ (omboS T
LAND USE: EikVGe LZASE: SF- 078 306- A FORMATION:
FIELD NOTES & REMARKSJ PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY _W O  FEET S45 W/ FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 7!00’ NEAREST WATER SOURCE: _>10°°' NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >10°o’
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: __O__ NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM
SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:  PIT DISPOSITION: A3 Avborep

CuREAGR  0F PLT PRIR TO EACAVNTI/ Coumitd  Rrpho cAS - PARRFWVY + DARk oI,
KDUTIAAC  EX CAV AT Lov we cersaet, 2023 - NMokTH S10€ + BoTvm STILL &MY = ANJITIAAT
CLAVATLN wilL §E QoME, DMG To (87 AvD T4 PN, BTER shielle Lotie CTRD,
pIT DUC To 217 ¢ potD suTwRL CLEWR) OUT,

FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS

‘ SAMPLE 1.0.] LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) |mbL. FREON|DILUTION READING | CALC. ppm
s cge (27| (681 0.0 0.0 lo Yz | &44o
" purICaR: | .0 o.0 \o ys2| 640
SCALE >
o BN cRel® | 168Y lo-o 20.9 |® 210 ] YHzoo
0 1o wpy CREZLT 1639 10.0 O\Zfi/fb \ 98 1396
PIT PERIMETER RESULTS PIT PROFILE
SA)IADPLE l ﬂELgIDHE(ﬁ?zACE :
? T pNf-(2 He 1 zfe®
2Es -l )
350 -7 S
Awi - N &)
5¢8-11° 900
z/n cg-12° 327
202416.C8 - 1K° 7%
2c8-2(° 4s 7
Fys-is” 577 27
3/S19 c8-21” 652
lo NS- IS~ 2
LAB [SAMPLES
28 CE €8 | BEXK |0
sice ezl BTER.

TRAVEL NOTES: .\ 1. - 13- 1 oNSITE: __2-11-te  2-2F 7o

FORM REVISED 7/95

W



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Amoco Project #.
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 12' Date Analyzed: 2-15-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-15-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1681 Sample Matrix: Soil
- Detection
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons 8,400 100 B
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Diff.
8,440 8.640 2
* Adminustrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978
Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - BO334
£ ¢ O W /o

Analyst

Review



Max Characters:

Client:
Sample ID:

QA/QC:

Comments:

Comments:

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Phone: (505)632-1199

Field TPH-Worksheet

Amoco

Center Bottom @ 12'
Project Location: Bolack A 1
Laboratory Number: TPH-1681

Sample Weight:
Volume Freon:
Dilution Factor:
TPH Reading:

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:
Actual Detection Limit:
Reported Detection Limit

Original
TPH mg/kg

10.00
20.00
10
422

8440.0
8400.0
100.0
100

Fax: (505)632-3903

Project #:

Date Analyzed:
Date Reported:
Sample Matrix:

grams
mL
(unitless)
mg/kg

ma/kg
mg/kg
ma/kg
mg/kg

Duplicate
TPH mg/kg

Separator / Dehydrator Pit - BO334

2-15-96
2-15-96
Soil



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - B0334

p. & ol

Analyst

7///&»: J 4

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 12' Date Analyzed: 2-15-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-15-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1681 Duplicate Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection -
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons 8,600 100 -
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Dift.
8,440 8,640 2
* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

/3 4%4

Review g



Max Characters:

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 12' Date Analyzed:
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported:
Laboratory Number: TPH-1681 Duplicate Sample Matrix:
Sample Weight: 10.00 grams
Volume Freon: 20.00 mL
Dilution Factor: 10 (unitless)
TPH Reading: 432 mg/kg
TPH Result: 8640.0 mg/kg
Reported TPH Resuilt: 8600.0 mg/kg
Actual Detection Limit: 100.0 mg/kg
Reported Detection Limit 100 mg/kg
QA/QC: QOriginal Duplicate
TPH mg/kg TPH mgl/kg
8440 8640
Comments: s Max Characters s
Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - BO334

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

2-15-96
2-15-96
Soil

%
Diff.



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

P ¢ ot

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 18’ Date Analyzed: 2-28-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-28-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1684 Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons 4,200 100
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Diff.
8440 8,640 2
* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978
Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - B0334

Tlin VE ifye

Analyst

Review



Max Characters:

Client:
Sampie ID:

QA/QC:

Comments:

Comments:

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1189  Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Amoco

Center Bottom @ 18
Project Location: Bolack A 1
Laboratory Number: TPH-1684

Sample Weight:
Volume Freon:
Dilution Factor:
TPH Reading:

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:
Actual Detection Limit:
Reported Detection Limit

Original
TPH mg/kg

10.00
20.00
10
210

4200.0
4200.0
100.0
100

Project #:

Date Analyzed:
Date Reported:
Sample Matrix:

grams
mL
(unitless)
mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Duplicate
TPH mg/kg

Separator / Dehydrator Pit - B0334

2-28-96
2-28-96
Soil




| /i N 4LYTICA

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

Project ID:
Sample ID:
Lab ID:
Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

Quality Control:

Reference:

Comments:

/

Analyst

VOLATILE AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS

Blagg Engineering, inc.

Method 5030, Purge and Trap; Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics;
Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Wastes, SW-846, United States
Environmental Protection Agency, Final Update |, July, 1992.

Lo

Bolack A1 Report Date: 03/07/96
Sep/Dehy Pit CB @ 18' Date Sampled: 02/28/96
2774 Date Received: 02/29/96
Soil Date Extracted: 03/02/96
Cool Date Analyzed: 03/02/96
Intact
. Detection Limit
Target Analyte Concentration {mg/k

rget Analy (makal  oka)
Benzene ND 0.43
Toluene 451 0.43
Ethylbenzene 8.16 0.43
m,p-Xylenes 85.6 1.71
o-Xylene 18.9 0.85

ND - Analyte not detected at the stated detection limit.
Surroga Percent Recovery Acceptance Limits
Trifluorotoluene 100 81 -117%
Bromofluorobenzene 114 74 -121%

Review



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 21' Date Analyzed: 3-1-96
Project Location: Bolack A1 Date Reported: 3-1-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1689 Sample Matrix: Soll
Detection
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
‘Total Recoverable
IPetroleum Hydrocarbons 1,400 10 -
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Dift.
8,440 8,640 2
*Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - B0334

N vl

Analyst

/e

AV

Review



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 8741 3
Phone: (505)632-1198 Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Max Characters:

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: Center Bottom @ 21’ Date Analyzed: 3-1-96
Project Location: Bolack A1 Date Reported: 3-1-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1689 Sample Matrix: Soil
Sample Weight: 10.00 grams
Volume Freon: 20.00 mL
Dilution Factor: 1 (unitless)
TPH Reading: 698 mg/kg
TPH Result: 1396.0 mg/kg
Reported TPH Result: 1400.0 mg/kg
Actual Detection Limit: 10.0 mg/kg
Reported Detection Limit 10 mg/kg
QA/QC: QOriginal Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg Diff.
8440 8640 2

Comments: stk \ oy Characters M s

Comments: Separator / Dehydrator Pit - B0334



ENVIROTEGH LABS

EPA METHOD 8020
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / Amoco Project #: 04034
Sample ID: CB.@ 21" Date Reported: 03-06-96
Laboratory Number: A028 Date Sampled: 03-05-96
Chain of Custody: 4735 Date Received: 03-05-96
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 03-06-96
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 03-06-96
Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)
Benzene 55.7 22.3
Toluene 669 24.1
Ethylbenzene 1,950 18.9
p,m-Xylene 22,600 356.3
o-Xylene 5,600 23.0
Total BTEX 30,870

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

'Surrogate Recoveries: Parameter Percent Recovery |
Trifluorotoluene 100 %
Bromofluorobenzene 99 %
References: Method 5030, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,
July 1992.

Method 8020, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, Sept. 1994.

Comments: Bolack A1 Sep/Dehy Pit.

lJ dondln

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64-3014 ¢ Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 ¢ 632 +« 0615 ¢ Fax 505 « 632 « 1865



pistrict I state of New Mexico SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department APPROPRIATE
c . DISTRICT OFFICE
P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88211 AND 1 COPY TO
strict III OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE OFFI(CE
A Rio Brazos Rd, Antec, NM $7410 P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT
Bo 33Y
—
Ooperator: Amoco Production Company Telephone: (505) -326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Facility or: Rohtht Al
Well Name
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec R sec 2. 122/ r}lw county C AW Juawr
Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Oother TPk 0RAW
Land Type: BLM X , State , Fee , Other Cow. ALGWMT,
— - —_ 1

4 - <
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length__ 3§ , width 2S , depth [7
(Attach diagram)

Reference: wellhead X , other

Footage from reference: 290
Direction from reference: /O Degrees East North _ _
of
X West south X
b —
Depth To Ground Water: Less than 50 feet (20 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points)
contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet (0 Points) (@)
high water elevation of
ground water)
Wellhead Protection Area: Yes (20 points)
(Less than 200 feet from a private No (0 points) _O
domestic water source, or; less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)
Distance To Surface Water: Less than 200 feet (20 points)
(Horizontal distance to perennial 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points)
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, Greater than 1000 feet (0 points) O

irrigation canals and ditches)

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): P

|l




Ro33Y

Date Remediation Started: Date Completed: Z-25-76
temediation Method: Excavation _X Approx. cubic yards SCo
(Check all appropriate
sections) Landfarmed _X Insitu Bioremediation

Other CombosT™
Remediation Location: onsite X Offsite

(ie. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of
offsite facility)

General Description Of Remedial Action:

Excavation T0 SAM SToME  BoTtow.  + ST LS

Ground Water Encountered: No 3 Yes Depth

P———

|

Final Pit: Sample location see Attached Documents
Closure Sampling:
(if multiple samples,
attach sample results v
and diagram of sample Sample depth (2

locations and depths)

Sample date 2-289% Sample time

Sample Results
Benzene (ppm)

Total BTEX(ppm)

Field headspace (ppm) §73
TPH __[SZ2Y P

Ground Water Sample: Yes No >( (If yes, attach sample results)

|I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST

JF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

pate Y-9-96
| S IGNATURE 3 ig‘ :.J PRINTED NAME UAA b L\A

AND TITLE A Y IR oN JIN




CLIENT. _ AWwolo BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. LOCATION NO: 8033Y
P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

(5605) 632-1199 coc Ng T
FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION
P +A Lo ckw¥
LOCATION: BotAcCl A | PIT TYPE: Tavk peAW | OATE starteD: 24176
QUAD/UNIT- @ SEC 2 TwP. 27N RNG:. || W BM: M* CNTY SJ ST Mk OATE FINISHED. 2-28-f6
QTR/FOOTAGE _ Nw /NE contmacror. L tL_/eXC SRS Rl

EXCAVATION APPROX. 25 FT. x 38 FT x _17_ FT DEEP. CUBIC YARDS: __ 800

DISPOSAL FaCI_ITY: oM NTE REMEDIATION METHOD: L AND AR
LAND USE R AV be LEASE: SF- 078306-A  rporMaATION:

FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:JPN LOCATED APEROXIMATELY 290 FEET S70°W FROM WELLHEAD.

{
DEPTH 1O GROUNDWATER: 2109 NEAREST WATER SDURCE: __2/[900 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >( 000’
NMOCD RANKING SCIRE _Q__ NMOCD TPH C.OSURE STD: Spvoo  ppy
20IL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:  PIT DISPOSITION: Atk o e

SURFA oOF T PRIOR o EY UvWiloY VD) (1Yo Ovthw - PARAFLA + DRl OlL,

228 EKCAVKTED o CAM (e AofoiM.  SOME GRAY (M BAIT  SI8E wALL .
ADBITiom AL EAGRATINV wilC B JomMs O BAET Sucuiacl. Dde (MO SReofte IV
EVWT  (ldEwALL .

‘ FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS R £0 RoCFT_

SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) |mL. FREON|DILUTION READING { CALC. ppm
@ eSein’ | 1683 | 0.0 20,0 lo |§25 | 19,500

ceapy @ 8@ [ [4gs | 00 [200] | [762]152Y
.
0 ' ZFT OVM

PIT PERIMETER SRS PIT PROFILE

SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE

[5) PID (opm)
N1 P NS - (2 (@)
2E85- g2t (s4

3885 - (2" &
4ws- (' 93
Scé- 177

e
6ES- 27 5

LAB [SAMPLES

SYRPALE
Gardigvt

TRAVEL NOTES:

caLLout: _Z-13-%6 ONsITE: __2-11-76
2-28- 96 FORM REVISED 7/95




BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments: Tank Drain Pit - BO334

e ¢ ond

Analyst

Tibur Vo

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sampile ID: East Side @ 12' Date Analyzed: 2-28-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-28-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1683 Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection o
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
'Petroleum Hydrocarbons 10,500 100
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Ditt
8,440 8,640 2
* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.
Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

/’/A’ A &

/.
Review 7



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax; (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Max Characters: e
Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: East Side @ 12' Date Analyzed: 2-28-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reportea: 2-28-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1683 Sample Matrix: Soil
Sample Weight: 10.00 grams
Volume Freon: 20.00 mL
Dilution Factor: 10 (unitless)
TPH Reading: 525 mg/kg
TPH Result: 10500.0 mg/kg
Reported TPH Result: 10500.0 mg/kg
Actual Detection Limit: 100.0 mg/kg
Reported Detection Limit 100 mg/kg
QA/QC: Original Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg Diff.
8440 8640 2

Comments: koo i\ ax Characterg s

Comments: Tank Drain Pit - BO334



BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: East Side @ 12' Date Analyzed: 2-28-96
Project Location: Bolack A 1 Date Reported: 2-28-96
Laboratory Number: TPH-1685 Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection -
Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons 1,500 10
ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.
QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg *Diff
8,440 8,640 2

* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments: Tank Drain Pit - BO334

fQ* Eb O(nﬂ‘«w %/m /Q /7A’ ¢

Analyst Review 7




Max Characters:

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632-3903

Field TPH-Worksheet

Client: Amoco
Sample ID: East Side @ 12'
Project Location: Bolack A 1

Laboratory Number: TPH-1685

QA/QC:

Comments:

Comments:

Sample Weight:
Volume Freon:
Dilution Factor:
TPH Reading:

TPH Result:

Reported TPH Result:
Actual Detection Limit:
Reported Detection Limit

Original
TPH mg/kg

ddhkkkkhkkkkk

10.00
20.00

762

1524.0
1500.0
10.0
10

Project #:

Date Analyzed:
Date Reported:
Sample Matrix:

grams
mL
(unitless)
mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Duplicate
TPH mg/kg

8640

Tank Drain Pit - B0334

2-28-96
2-28-96
Soil



2§
owi] :Auedwo) ew) Ausdwo)
welD Huig
BONIA[BUY :MO|IBA/OHUM
e \ :9)B(] einjeubis .ejeQ einjeubls
‘AU esn qe| 1o} e S.m. paAladay :Ag panleoday :Ag peA18oeY | (ysny Joj pesinbey uopezuoyINy 101g) Bwi L punoseuinj pesnbey
seale pepeus o :PIOD PaASs 013 e peddiys
4 139 | eoo) 09
Qwi) B :Auedwo) ‘ew|| :Ausdwo) ‘ewy) Auedwog “WBIU| PoAledRt ( oR-od
Abnooyrinomgesead [ T T ' U YN/ N/ A seeghpond | |V YIVI10F ewep foug
Wk T JONO Y| 9812 g0 b ——— oy
018 . eneubis e.Qg einjeubig e0eq o.:.uca_.m reioulRy OU N # d
:Ag peysinbujjey :Ag paysinbuiay :Ag pe|dweg 1diecey ejdwes uojjew.ou) Joefosd
N RACRY
1Y) N Moy | cool| &z-7 L1 TWYRS
D|D|o ZIolm{o|vo|O vlo|<|Tiolw|(o|>| ool alqe | xuew o). eleq ql eidwes
213131Z] SI2EIEIBIRIE1E| 2(812|8|5|2|2/8|215/8|8|2
2|12 (ZIZ] 2i8|F|g(Ola|ajel =|R(5(s|B(2|S(2|2(3/8|8(8 :sse.1pp
SIEEI2 2l9Z(3|8|zlolz| SIE||E|alEIR(S|RIE (225 ‘Auedwog
SIEIEIE| 218|222 121213 SIB1%1512le|S(BI5lR]8 0|2 oL
giel=lg]l 28|T515I3(518] 2121212122752 2|5 (3 AmV> .
m\%mw ..e+nI\“m_S.w ..Umwsgwspml\%w
o|@ 1oz lel~ ~|=IZiGia =
0|E AR wmwwmmwmvwm :Xe4
— = O%muw.m osv,na%rmk 2(8 :euoyd
E MMEEE Ziglgl |z|al8l2| |=3| oeM-TL? .
-~ 3 . ~ NS (@] @ = m prd \.VI
Z g lmn|© = —_ = .
/ 2 2lals| 121518]8] [F|8 :sse1ppy
y ginD EIEEIIN =~ :Auedwo:
— O o [™ -~ o
W 2N ® 8 v
g|e 8 = @ gen eonfjeuy
=~ = © HIDVYNVIW LO3rodd
§6€2-92€ (S0S) » LOPZ8 WN ‘NOLONIWHYS
AHOLIVHOUY 1 TVIN
SINIWWOD STVLIN SISATVNY H3IVM SISATYNY JINVOHO
NS AQO1SNI 40 NIVHD




RN

ebeyd

O

AQO1SNI 40 NIVHO

C

CEL0 72y RS
ewyy dwen own) Auedwyed
8D Huld Z,
BONA[BUY MOJIBA/SHUM 241- € fmwﬂ\ D \
SR g inmully ,.\Wia enjeubig ‘0BQ einjeubis
“A|uo esn qej Joj :Ag paAjeday :Ag panisosy :Ag paA1aosy | (ysny Joj pesnbey uoiieziOYINY J0lg) OWi L mcwmacmﬁ pesnbey
seale pepe . s s
Papeys ./ ;3¢ | °4bo tag :pogpensos | (/. »/W«r/ ‘eI peddius
ewyy Auedwog owif “Aueduiog owi ‘Auedwon +10BIU| POAGIOY ﬂ, ' ONOd
oI e @+nmny\w@.mxéowq<ffZ§§§_<§§a§§
858q emnpubls e18Q oimeubig o_oo ‘slauj@uog "oN }QAK : i .—9_1
:Ag paysinbuijey :Ag paysinbuiay :Ag vm_nEwm idiecey ejdwes uonsltgdju; 10ejoid
=
| m
u 2
N
NN
N
dg mag
oo " % no< |0¢p0|N-1-¢| ,S2 @ 92
e ) aje ‘oid
%w%% %mmm%mymv% %mmwmwmmmwm%wgnﬂ Xiew wi] eq ql s|dweg
) 2 w212 |5|3lF|F |12 @|wlslz|g|2lF |22 |B|5]|5(2 .
BIEIZ13] 8|27 (3|8 |>|olz] BlZ|E|F|ol8|R|E]|R|5|2]|2]5 :Auedwo)
ol 8= alg|z|loe|2|8(2] 2|8 (¥|5(0|2]|a|2(a|E|B|alx :
~ =~ @ |3 ~ S| 53] 17 Olo 5
d\3z t131818 2 SRR E A
0|2 zi=o[8 (8 A IR B BERE! :Xed
- @) el K] O o D |15 o] .
. [ZAEA I Eh D ~1L|o 2o\ alo '8Uo
: g i 285" (5|a|5% 5|2 BT i
2z S| Q ol R I R P alz .
118 Sl (21°E[8] P2 B
o gla|g| (8] |22 99V 1Y :Auedwo)
~ =N K=] (o o] [0
X =187 (s S
z 3|3 S e Q| qe eonAfeuy
(=) =] .
= e ‘HIADYNVYN LOIrOHd
SINIWWOD SIVLIN S3SATYNY HI1vMm SISATVNY JINVOHO




18-01¢ wun 4 asxins umnd uma

5190-2€9 (S08)
T0bL8 OAUX2JN maN ‘uojbuiure
$10€-49 Semybil] "S'N 96LS
"ONJ HOALOHUIANT

(eumuubis) :Aq peaedey (eamBuBb|g) :Aq peysinbujjey
(e2muubg) :Aq vo>_3cm (esmueubis) :Aq peysinbujey
AR \{JJ\_\N\Q \4 Ohhl | % ¢ %Q
owng (11 o] (eunpuBig) :Ad peajedey ew|) [:31:4] (esnjeubis) >a peysinbuyjey
Lg Mg/ ®s
Noe? A e & | S |9%sE| Ll @ 9D
~ |3, qunnar | ol | e | e
B¢
L heoh 5 2 Y
Syswey ‘oN ede] Apoisn) jo ureyd %\é (esnBUBIG) :48jdweg
o
SHILIWVHVI/SISATVYNY ~< SU(—Q @ 2 om <\ 0 @<q @
uoyBI07 198]0ad oweN 10eloidauend

ay0d3Y AQOLSND 40 NIVHO
WA




[cuenr _AMOCO BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. | ooy w0 o33y

|

P.0. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 o |
(505) 632-1199 coC NI 6034

FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION

LOCATION: NAME. Rowa <)<

8 wEL £ | PITS Buow sep|peny FROD | DATE STARTED: i[ﬁl_.’_
7 7 DATE FINISHED: __

QUAD /UNIT: R Sec: 7 TWP; 2N RNG: t[w  PM: NWA CNTY: ST ST

ENVIRONMENTAL MV
CONTRACTOR: L o4 L onmecd 4 EPS SPECIALIST: MV

QTR/FOO0TAGT Aawly  pely

SOIL REMEDIATION:
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: (omPIsTRd ¢ LA DFARMED APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: 2,700

"
LAND USE: RANGE LIFT DEPTH (ft): 1z

FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: ’

)
NEPTH 1C GROUNDVATER. _ /DO’ NEAREST WATER SOURCE: __>/ADQO  NEAREST SURFACE WATER.  Z/oe o

NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: §000 ppM

SOt PIEDovwANTLY OV Y. Remod) SAAB IO SIETM SAND ) e wgsl\)E)S'ueH'f\f‘f
MOlST, FIlrn To DEASE  no  APPAREST OVSCOWRRATSA O6R He ©opoR ORSTED T AT

OF THE MR PTS.:sﬂr“\P\-E DEFMT TFaR ANOFAM~. AREAS ROnu&R tRvm v To ,’J

CouReTEDS S PT. o PPSITR SAmPES FoR LAR amavvsis |

NMOCD RANKING ©TORE

P .

'
Pem D 1[23]96
FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS
FREON | DILUTION |READING | CALC. ppmi |

i
1

—

loAMP. TIME| SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: [WEIGHT (g) [mL.

i
1
i | ‘, i
OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
SAhIADPLE FlELngHE(';i?nP)AcE SMIADPLE ANALYSIS TIME RESUL?
Pr. DTVGn AT maLReR 57
. v (N cP- 1 o ® ||CP-1 |ty |1330] %)
Sors PT- | e L o |Eol | oo fercl cimivio] 3.5
) R °.° LF-2 (&Y haws| 3¢.3
¢ T b f q l\@
© . !
i ® —
Lo p— ; f
45 DS
SN ! L
— (lze,s-nw
\ Q ® L TN p¢.§,
- q¢ MARRGR ,
® ~k SCALE
T (an ose e o
Ao~ P A maly FT

TRAVEL NOTES: ., qu1. WA ONSITE: 4/29/9?




Client:

Sample ID:
Laboratory Number:
Chain of Custody No:
Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

Parameter

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)

Diesel Range (C10 - C28)

ENVIROTECH LABS

PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

Blagg / AMOCO
CP-1

D488

6034

Sail

Cool

Cool and Intact

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

It

Analyst

Bolack A #1.

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Project #:

Date Reported:
Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Analysis Requested:

Concentration
(mg/Kg)

ND
2.1

21

5 Pt. Composite (Compost Pile).

04034-10
06-29-98
06-24-98
06-25-98
06-26-98
06-26-98
8015 TPH

Det.
Limit
(mg/Kg)
0.2
0.1

0.2

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 * Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 ¢ 632 » 0615 « Fax 505 « 632 » 1865




ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified

Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 04034-10
Sample 1D: LF-1 Date Reported: 06-29-98
Laboratory Number: D489 Date Sampled: 06-24-98
Chain of Custody No: 6034 Date Received: 06-25-98
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 06-26-98
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 06-26-98
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
o B 7 7 Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter i ~ (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 3.5 01
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 3.5 0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.
Comments: Bolack A #1. 5 Pt. Composite (Landfarm).

ooy U dordn

Review

/(.Dz‘vm ﬂ/) QL( '/A@W

Analyst

5796 U.S. Highway 64  Farmington, NM 87401 « Tel 505 « 632 * 0615 Fax 505 » 632 « 1865




ENVIROTECH LABS

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified
Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 04034-10
Sample ID: LF-2 Date Reported: 06-29-98
Laboratory Number: D490 Date Sampled: 06-24-98
Chain of Custody No: 6034 Date Received: 06-25-98
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 06-26-98
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 06-26-98
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter S ~ _(mgiKg) _ (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) ND 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 36.3 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 36.3 0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Bolack A #1. 5 Pt. Composite (Landfarm).

Lo P UZW

Analyst

5796 U.S. Highway 64  Farmington, NM 87401 » Tel 505 « 632 0615 » Fax 505 » 632 » 1865
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